
   
   

   

            

 

 

ALLSPRING GLOBAL INVESTMENTS 

Defined Contribution Investment Specialists 

WEST: LIA LUNDGREN 
(415) 828-6611 
Lia.Lundgren@allspringglobal.com 

NORTHEAST: TOM O’CONNELL 
(508) 431-4236 
Thomas.OConnell@allspringglobal.com 

SOUTHEAST: JOE LYONS 
(704) 322-1061 
JLyons@allspringglobal.com 

CHRIS JACKSON 
Associate DCIO specialist 
(401) 440-1190 
Chris.Jackson@allspringglobal.com 

SOUTH CENTRAL: CARA MAGLIOCCO 
(512) 213-9983 
Cara.Magliocco@allspringglobal.com 

CENTRAL: REED STEINMANN 
(847) 833-2358 
Reed.Steinmann@allspringglobal.com 

MID ATLANTIC: TIM REULING 
(719) 310-7894 
Timothy.Reuling@allspringglobal.com 

CHRIS MILLER 
Associate DCIO specialist 
(262) 770-6720 
Christopher.M.Miller@allspringglobal.com 

Head of DCIO Distribution Strategic Relationship Team 
RON COHEN GARY SHIPPER NORA CONNERTY SEAN LAIRD 
(617) 512-1013 (415) 699-7449 (516) 647-0513 (302) 535-1181 
Ronald.Cohen@allspringglobal.com gary.shipper@allspringglobal.com nora.connerty@allspringglobal.com sean.laird@allspringglobal.com 

Allspring Global Investments is the trade name for the asset management firms of Allspring Global Investments Holdings, LLC, a holding company indirectly owned by certain private funds of GTCR LLC and Reverence Capital Partners, L.P. 
These firms include but are not limited to Allspring Global Investments, LLC, and Allspring Funds Management, LLC. Certain products managed by Allspring entities are distributed by Allspring Funds Distributor, LLC (a broker-dealer and Member FINRA/SIPC). 
This material is for general informational and educational purposes only and is NOT intended to provide investment advice or a recommendation of any kind—including a recommendation for any specific investment, strategy, or plan. 
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